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ArnOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law tn »w» T i
teveral Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held i \ » s ^ Jeveral
wleks ending Saturday the 7th day of October 1848.

held „ »6ld dunn& &* four

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland ]
(

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Bank- |

North of Scotland Banking Company...

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Banking Company.....

City of Glasgow Bank

Perth Banking Company

, — _ _ _ _ ~— _^ ___

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County Banking-)

North of Scotland Banking Company

Dundee Banking Company . .

Eastern Bank of Scotland . ...

f Western Bank of Scotland, the }
J Greenock Bank, the Dundee Unioc (
"j Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, f
(_ and Ayrshire Banking Company j

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank.... . . . ..

Caledonian Banking Company . . .

Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

lead Office or
Principal

'lace of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.
300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

98861

53725

126293

135253

93691

95169

48405

30347

27269

52480

8583

10681

104276

21348

45090

20201

11956
11343

Under £5.

206797

116751

270596

284611

202075

201638

74220

75871

59834

91762

21247

22343

272410

76918

63315

39022

30846

31285

Total.

305658

170475

396890

419864

295766

296807

122625

106218

S7103

144242

29831

33024

376686

98207

108405

59223

42803

42629

• • _

Average
during four

•

Gold.

134025

65693

88189

70589

45507

54017
26252

31598

15702

6697

4214
6185

62054

15923

34794

11679
10212
0G35

' — - - _ _

Amount of t
Weeks endii

. — .

Silver.

27294

12394
23182

32903

18825

34877
4089-

6456

5523

7069

389
634

32683

6397

8066

5234

1997
2198

.
'"in held
>g as above

— .

Total.

161320

78088
111371

103492

64333

88894
30341

38054

21225

Ia766
4603
6819

94737

22321

42860

16914
12209
11831

I herehy certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that
authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not
less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 19th day of October 1848. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

AN ACCOUNT of the Total Quantities of each Kind of CORN, distinguishing Foreign and Colonial, imported into the principal Ports
of GREAT BRITAIN (viz. London, Liverpool, Hull, Newcastle, Bristol, Gloucester, Plymouth, Leith, Glasgow, Dundee, and Perth,)
with the Quantities entered therein for Home Consumption, the Rates and Amount of Duty, and the Average Prices re
gulating the Duty, in the Week following the Receipt of the Certificate of Average Prices, dated 5th October 1848.

SPECIES.

Wheat and Wheat
Flour

Barley and Barley
Meal

Oats and Oat Meal

Rye and Rye Meal

Pease . . ,

Beans . ;

Indian Corn 4 In-
dian Meal

Buck Wheat & Buck
Wheat MeaJ

Quantities Imported into the Ports
of Great Britain, enumerated
above (being those into which
Corn is chiefly imported.)

Foreign

Qrs. Bush.
74163 2

17^3 1

16656 3

1204 4

6077 4

8430 6

40178 1

^^

1B4253 4

Colonial

Qrs. Bush.
8103 5

_

—

—

—

j_

8103 5

Total

Qrs. Bu«h.
82266 7

17543 1

16656 3

1204 4

6077 <

[8430 5

40178 1

""*"_ _

172357 1

Quantities entered for Home Con-
sumption, at the same Ports-

Foreign

Qrs. Bush.
67758 1

20764 6

30470 4

1877 6

6179 2

f>622 3

40178 1

_

Colonial

Qrs. Bush.
8103 6

_

™ "

-

—

m_^l

Total

Qrs. Bush.
75861 6

20764 6

30470 4

1877 6

8179 2

6622 3

40178 1

__

172850 7 8103 5 180954 4

Amount of Duty received.

Foreign Colonial

L. S. D.
135S4 16 3

2076 9 9

2288 1 7

187 15 5

517 18 6

662 4 9

2008 18 3

—
21306 4 2

/,. S. D.
405 4 1

—

—

—

—

—

Total

L. S. D.
13970 0 4

2078 9 6

2288 1 7

18? 15 5

517 18 6

662 4 9

2008 18 3

—
405 4 1 21711 8 3

Average
Prices

for
regulating
the Duty-

S. D.
53 10

32 10

22 1

—

-

—

Rates of Duty per
Quarter, chargeable in
the Week.

Foreign

S. D.
4 0

2 0

1 6

Same as
Barley.

Ditto.

Ditto.

I 0
Fixed.

1 0
Fixed.

Colonial

S. D-

•)

I 0
• Fixed.

R. D. WOODIFIELD, Assistant Inspector General.
i

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, 18th October 1848.


