528

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of October 1848.

Name and Title as set forth in	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or	Circulation authorized	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above		
Licence.		Principal Place of Issue.	by Certificate.	£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank) of Scotland	Edinburgh	£. 300485	98861	206797	305658	134025	27294	161320
Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank Banking Company in Aberdeen Aberdeen Town and County Bank- ing Company	Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank Banking Company in Aberdeen Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Bastern Bank of Scotland Kestern Bank of Scotland Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee Dundee Glasgow	183000 438024 374880 297024 327223 136657 88467 70133 154319 33451 33636 337938	53725 126293 135253 93691 95169 48405 30347 27269 52480 8583 10681 104276	116751 270596 284611 202075 201638 74220 75871 59834 91762 21247 22343 272410	170475 396890 419864 295766 296807 122625 106218 87103 144242 29831 33024 376686	65693 88189 70589 45507 54017 26252 31598 15702 6697 4214 6185 62054	12394 23182 32903 18825 34877 4089 6456 5523 7069 389 634 32683	78088 111371 103492 64333 88894 30341 38054 21225 15766 4603 6819 94737
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	21348 45090 20201 11956 11343	76918 63315 39022 30846 31285	98267 108405 59223 42803 42629	15923 34794 11679 10212 9635	6397 8066 5234 1997 2198	22321 42860 16914 12209 11834

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated this 19th day of October 1848.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

AN ACCOUNT of the Total Quantities of each Kind of CORN, distinguishing Foreign and Colonial, imported into the principal Ports of GREAT BRITAIN (viz. London, Liverpool, Hull, Newcastle, Bristol, Gloucester, Plymouth, Leith, Glasgow, Dundee, and Perth,) with the Quantities entered therein for Home Consumption, the Rates and Amount of Duty, and the Average Prices re gulating the Duty, in the Week following the Receipt of the Certificate of Average Prices, dated 5th October 1848.

	of Great above (b	uantities Imported into the Ports of Great Britain, enumerated above (being those into which Corn is chiefly imported.)				Amo	ant of Duty r	eceived.	Average Prices for	Rates of Duty per Quarter, chargeable in the Week.		
SPECIES.	Foreign	Colonial	Total	Foreign	Colonial	Total	Foreign	Colonial	Total	regulating the Duty-	Foreign	Colonial
Wheat and Wheat Flour	Qrs. Bush. 74163 2	Qrs. Bush 8103 5	Qrs. Bush. 82266 7	Qrs. Bush. 67758 1	Qrs. Bush. 8103 5	Qrs. Bush. 75861 6	L. S. D. 13564 16 3	1 S. D. 405 4 1	<i>L. S. D.</i> 13970 0 4	S. D. 53 10	<i>S. D.</i> 4 0	<u>s</u> . D.
Barley and Barley Meal	17543 1	-	17543 1	20764 6		20764 6	2076 9 5	-	2076 9 5	32 10	20	
Oats and Oat Meal	16656 3	-	16656 3	30470 4		30470 4	2288 1 7	-	2288 1 7	22 1	16	
Rye and Rye Meal	1204 4		1204 4	1877 6	-	187 7 6	187 15 5	-	187 15 5	-	Same as Barley.	
Pease	6077 4	_	6077 4	5179 2		5179 2	517 18 6	-	517 18 6	-	Ditto	1 0 Fixed.
Beans . :	8430 5	-	[8430 5	662 2 3		6622 3	662 4 9	-	662 4 9	-	Ditto.	
Indian Corn & In- dian Meal	40178 1	-	40178 1	40178 1		40178 1	2008 18 3	-	2008 18 3	-	1 0 Fixed.	
Buck Wheat & Buck Wheat Meal	-	-		-	-	_				-	1 0 Fixed.	
!	164253 4	8103 5	172357 1	172850 7	8103 5	180954 4	21306 4 2	405 4 1	21711 8 3		(

R. D. WOODIFIELD, Assistant Inspector General.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, 18th October 1848.